VOLVO POWERTRAIN CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Health and Safety Code Division 26, Part 5, Chapter 2;
and pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Health and Safety Code Sections 39515 and 39516 and
Executive Order G-02-003;
IT IS ORDERED AND RESOLVED: The engine and emission control systems produced by the manufacturer are certified
as described below for use in on-road motor vehicles with a manufacturer's GVWR over 14,000 pounds. Production
engines shall be in all material respects the same as those for which certification is granted.
MODEL ENGINE FUEL TYPE

-· ~-~
BVPTH10.8S01 N/A
BVPTH1 0.8S01 N/A
-·-·------···-- -~- ----
BVPTH1 0.8S01 N/A
BVPTH1 0.8S01 N/A
Engine Model Summary Template
f\ \Tf\Ct\ fv\~ ~ T
A-'Z.L\2 -OObO-- 2
\o(~~IH
3 BHP@RPM 4.Fuel Rate: 5.Fuel Rate: 6 T @ RPM ?.Fuel Rate: 8 F I R t .
. (SAE Gross) mm/strok_e@ peak HP(Ibs/hr)_@ peak HP · (~~~eGross) mm/stroke@peaklbs/h~)@ue ea~ ~~r ue
2.Eng1ne MQ_del lfnrdlf'..seLonlllL ___ _lfrudtesel'innlllL ___ ~-----·········· tornue ( P q
9.Emission Control
Device Per SAE J1930
MP7-325E 325@ 1850 188.1 116.2 1282@ 1200 241.3
-"""""'"~ ..... ~-.·-------.. -~-··~--
96.7
TC, CAC, EGR, DOl, ECM,
DOC, PTOX, SCR, AMOX ·-··---·------------·- ---~-----·
TC, CAC, EGR, DOl, ECM,
MP7-355E 355@ 1800 212.4 127.6 1393@ 1200 262.9 105.3 DOC, PTOX, SCR, AMOX
···~••••·-·•~·~~,~~-~~~~----·-----.-.~~-_.._,.,...._.,. ___ ~~--·---·-~··---------·-~-~~~-··~·--·-.. ••~·=~r·n----------~-H--~"·'--·~--···
MP7-405E 405@ 1800 247.6 148.8
MP7-345A 345@ 1500 236.2 118.3
1493@ 1200
1249@ 1000
TC, CAC, EGR, DOl, ECM,
282.5 113.2 DOC, PTOX, SCR, AMOX
230.8
--·---·-------·-·-·-··------~·-··
77.1
TC, CAC, EGR, DOl, ECM,
DOC, PTOX, SCR. AMOX
---·-·--·~· ···-~-"" ..... ·--------------·----,~·-··-•·<><-~·~---~· --·- -" ~"":"--~"'-~------~··~-------·~-·~- -· .. ,, _ _..._._~.--
MP7-345C 345@ 1500 236.2 118.3
MP7-365C 365@ 1450 259.7 125.7
TC, CAC, EGR, DOl, ECM,
1392@ 1200 261.7 104.9 DOC, PTOX, SCR, AMOX
----·-·----,.--··------·······---·-··-·
1491@ 1200 280.8 112.5